F A C T O R  A N A L Y S IS  IN  C E R T A IN  W IL D  G E N O T Y P E S  O F
H E V E A  B R A S IU E N S IS
S a ji T. Abraham^ Panikkar, A.O.N./ George/ P.J., Ramesh/ B. Nair,
Reghu, C.P. and Annamma Varghese, Y.
Rubber Research Institute of India, Rubber Board, Kottayam - 686 009
ABSTRACT
Factor analysis is a iisehil statistical tool to reduce the total number of characters to be studied by identifying
marker characters, which will accommodate the inheritance of a set of associated characters. A pooled factor

A ccession num ber
International
genotype code
SI. No. N ational
A ccession num ber
International
genotype code
1 AC 426 AC/F/5/117 41 RO 369 RO/C/8/130
2 AC 453 AC/F/5/220 42 RO 380 RO/C/8/177
3 AC 604 AC/S/11/1 43 RO 381 RO/C/8/179
4 AC 624 AC/S/11/107 44 RO 395 RO/C/8/302
5 AC 626 AC/S/n/111 45 RO 399 RO/C/8/327
6 AC 627 AC/S/11/113 46 RO 859 RO/CM/12/26
7 AC 629 AC/S/11/155 47 R 0  868 RO/CM/12/44
8 AC 632 AC/S/11/198 48 RO 876 RO/CM/12/91
9 AC 644 A C /S/n/282 49 RO 879 RO/CM /32/100
10 AC 647 AC/S/11/327 50 R 0  883 RO/CM/12/110
11 AC 650 AC/S/11/348 51 RO 886 RO/CM/12/115
12 AC 654 AC/S/9/5 52 RO 894 RO/CM/12/136
13 A C  657 AC/S/10/15 53 M T 899 M T/IT/16/2
14 AC 706 AC/S/12/18 54 M T 901 M T/IT/16/6
15 AC 733 AC/S/10/21 55 MT 906. M T/IT/16/12
16 AC 754 AC/S/10/79 56 MT 920 MT/IT/16/81
17 AC 953 AC/F/6B/11 57 M T 922 M T/It/16/94
18 AC 959 AC/F/6B/21 58 M T 929 M T/IT/16/135
19 AC 963 AC/F/6B/27 59 MT 931 M T/It/16/13S
20 AC 966 AC/F/6B/35 60 MT 935 M T/IT/16/174
23 AC 979 AC/F/6B/79 61 M T 944 MT/IT/16/203
22 AC 986 AC/F/6B/104 62 MT 945 M T/IT/16/210
23 AC 995 AC/F/6B/169 63 M T 947 M T/IT/16/212
24 AC 1043 AC/S/12/365 64 MT 948 M T/IT/16/213
25 AC 1090 AC/F/6A/121 65 M T1005 M T/C/1/60
26 R 0 2 5 4 RO/OP/4/12 66 MT 1007 M T/C/1/68
27 R 0  255 RO/OP/4/15 67 M T 1008 M T/C/1/69
28 RO 256 RO/OP/4/27 68 M T 1011 MT/C/1/75
29 RO 257 RO/OP/4/49 69 M T1021 MT/C/1/91
30 RO 287 RO/OP/4/139 70 MT 1024 MT/C/1/99
31 RO 311 RO/C/9/127 71 M T 1025 , M T/C/1/102
32 R 0  316 RO/C/9/141 72 M T 1028, M T/C/1/108
33 RO 317 RO/C/9/142 73 M T 1029 M T/C/1/109
34 R 0  319 RO/C/9/152 74 MT 1030 MT/C/1/113
35 RO 322 Ro/C/9/157 75 M T 1031 MT/C/1/116
36 R 0 3 2 8 RO/C/9/174 76 MT 1055 M T/C/10/20
37 R 0  330 RO/C/9/179 77 MT 1057 M T/C/10/24
38 R 0 3 3 8 RO/C/9/203 78 MT 1063 M T/C/10/94
39 R 0  352 RO/C/9/308 79 M T 1064 MT/C/10/102
40 R 0  364 RO/C/8/98 80 MT 1077 MT/C/7/37
be done based on logics. All the variables were
grouped w ith respect to the factors identified and